



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 704/2025 & CM APPLs. 68834-36/2025**

ANIL SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Praveen K. Jain, Ms. Rashmi
Kumari, Mr. Yash Chauhan and Mr.
Aditya Rathi, Advocates

versus

LRS OF ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 05.12.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

Dy