



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 704/2025**

ANIL SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Kr. Jain,
Ms. Rashmi Kumari, Advs.

versus

LRS OF ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.07.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 05.12.2025 for completion of service.

Matter is pending for filing the proof of service of R-2 through publication.

As per office note, proof of publication has not been filed in terms of order dated 29.04.2026.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that he has filed the proof of service of R-2 through publication vide diary no. 306198. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 10.09.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 28, 2026/yo